

04-24-2002

Form PTO-1594 RE 100065904 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
WD-40 COMPANY 328102	Name: WD-40 COMPANY		
U WO CW	Internal		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1061_Cudahy_Place		
XX Corporation-State(CA)	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92110		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership 03-28-2002		
Assignment	Corporation-State DELAN U.S. Patent & TMOtc/TM Mail Ropt (		
Security Agreement	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domici ed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is atlached. Yes No		
Execution Date: 10/22/99	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 47,021; 61,545; 61,546		
A. Hadellak Application No.(3)			
	47,021, 01,545, 01,540		
Additional number(s) a			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KATHLEEN A. PASULKA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>KATHLEEN A. PASULKA</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$90.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>KATHLEEN A. PASULKA</u> Internal Address: <u>BROWN</u> , MARTIN, HALLER &	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>KATHLEEN A. PASULKA</u> Internal Address: <u>BROWN</u> , MARTIN, HALLER &  McCLAIN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>KATHLEEN A. PASULKA</u> Internal Address: <u>BROWN</u> , MARTIN, HALLER &  McCLAIN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>KATHLEEN A. PASULKA</u> Internal Address: <u>BROWN</u> , MARTIN, HALLER &  McCLAIN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:KATHLEEN A. PASULKA  Internal Address:BROWN, MARTIN, HALLER &  McCLAIN  Street Address:1660 Union_Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KATHLEEN A. PASULKA  Internal Address: BROWN, MARTIN, HALLER &  McCLAIN  Street Address: 1660 Union Street  CitySan Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KATHLEEN A. PASULKA  Internal Address: BROWN, MARTIN, HALLER &  McCLAIN  Street Address: 1660 Union Street  CitySan Diego State: CA Zip: 92101  DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:KATHLEEN A. PASULKA  Internal Address:BROWN, MARTIN, HALLER &  McCLAIN  Street Address:1660 Union Street  CitySan Diego State: CA Zip: 92101  DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: KATHLEEN A. PASULKA  Internal Address: BROWN, MARTIN, HALLER &  McCLAIN  Street Address: 1660 Union Street  CitySan Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

04/24/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000039 024070

40.00 CH 50.00 CH

47021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0020** 

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WD-40 COMPANY, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1061 Cudahy Place, San Diego, California, adopted and used the following mark[s] which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

"3 IN 1" Registration No. 61,546 Dated March 26, 1907
"THREE IN ONE" Registration No. 61,545 Dated October 17, 1905
Registration No. 61,545 Dated March 26, 1907

WHEREAS, WD-40 COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1061 Cudahy Place, San Diego, California, acquired said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof on October 22, 1999, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WD-40 COMPANY, a California corporation, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto WD-40 COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used.

Signed at		, this	day
of March, 20	002/.	1	
	Bv: Lun	me	
	Garry O. Ridge		******
	Title: President/CEO		
State of California	)		
County of San Diego	) ss.		
County of <u>Jan Holego</u>	)		
on March 15, 2002 be	efore me, the undersig	ned Notary Public	in and for said County
and State, personally appeared	1 <u>(Jany O. K</u>	idae pe	ersonally known to me
or	(	J	
			ory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are			
	in hin/hou/+h	sir outhorized con-	anituliagl and that h

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

SUZANNE W. BRYSON
Commission # 1313261
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jul 14, 2005

H:\Shari\WD-40 LETTERS\assignment-3in1

RECORDED: 03/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0021